The information in this document has been carefully checked and is believed to be entirely reliable. However, no
responsibility is assumed for inaccuracies. Furthermore, Cyclone Microsystems, Inc. reserves the right to make
changes to any products herein to improve reliability, function, or design. Cyclone Microsystems, Inc. neither
assumes any liability arising out of the application or use of any product or circuit described herein, nor does it
convey any license under its right or the rights of others.
Revision 1.1, October 2017
Cyclone P/N 800-2711
Copyright 2017 by Cyclone Microsystems, Inc.

PCIe2-2711 PCI Express Gen2 Expansion System User’s Manual 1-5
Revision 1.1, October 2017
1.4 ORDERING INFORMATION
The expansion system is avaliable with one or three meter cable, standard or low profile panels on the
Host Bus Adaptor (PCIe-426), 1200W, 2180W or 3240W power supply, and the optional  Chassis
Monitor board.
1.5 CYCLONE ORDERING PART NUMBERS
Cyclone Part Numbers Options:
  600-2711-QPPXYZ
Q: Cable Length Option
1:  1m Cable
3:  3m Cable
PP: Power Supply/Chassis Option
12: 1200W ATX Power Supply, 4U Chassis
21:  2180W N+1 Redundant Power Supply, 5U Chassis
32:  3240W N+1 Redundant Power Supply, 5U Chassis
X: Host Bus Adapter Panel Height Option
S: Standard Profile Panel
L: Low Profile Panle
Y: Monitoring board Option
M: Cyclone PCIe Monitoring Board Installed
O: No Monitoring Board
Z: PCIe Cable Width Option A: x16 PCIe Cabling
    (Includes PCIe2-426, PCIe2-436 and x16 Cable)
B: x8 PCIe Cabling
    (Includes PCIe2-425, PCIe2-439 and x8 Cable)
PCIe2-2711 PCI Express Gen2 Expansion System User’s Manual 2-1
Revision 1.1, October 2017
CHAPTER 2
THEORY OF OPERATION
2.1 THEORY OF OPERATION
The base PCI Express link is a transmit differential pair and a receive differential pair.  This is known as
a lane.  The signaling rate for PCI Express Gen2 is 5.0 Gigabits/second/Lane/direction. A links